

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 16740/2019

RAM ASHRE TIWARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 08.07.2019, the following order was passed:

"Application for exemption from surrendering is hereby rejected.
Further four weeks' time is granted to surrender and submit proof of surrender".

Inspite of the same, no proof of surrender has been filed.

When the matter is called, there is no representation.

As much as there is no representation and proof of surrender is not filed, Registry to address the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate to take further steps in terms of the directions issued in the impugned judgment and compliance report be called for.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER