

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 16740/2019

RAM ASHRE TIWARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malvika Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner
prays for two weeks' time to file proof of surrender.

Two weeks' time is granted, as prayed for.

List the matter after two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
BRANCH OFFICER