

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 16740/2019

RAM ASHRE TIWARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Proof of surrender has been filed in respect of first petitioner. However, proof of surrender in respect of second petitioner has not been filed.

Delay in filing proof of surrender is condoned.

Non-bailable warrants shall be issued returnable within four weeks for ensuring that the second petitioner, Ranu Tiwari(Special Case No. 154/2006) is taken into custody. Non-bailable warrants be executed by the concerned police authority,i.e. P.S. Chhattarpur (MP).

List after four weeks.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER