

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)..... Diary No(s).16740/2019

RAM ASHRE TIWARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
 Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
 Ms. Sheeba Fakhruddin Adil, Adv.
 Ms. Malvika Raghavan, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
 Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
 Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that pursuant to order dated 02.09.2020, the petitioner no.2 i.e. Ranu Tiwari is arrested and is in custody.

In view of the above, compliance report taken on record.
Registry to proceed further.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER